504732183 01/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN MOROVIC	04/15/2015
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	01/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15542711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84646608
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=84646608-US#page1.tif source=84646608-US#page2.tif source=84646608-US#page3.tif

PATENT 504732183 REEL: 044632 FRAME: 0429

HENCETT PACKAGO COMPANI	
hitelectus Property Administratio	
MAR CHANGERY ROAD	
Mar Ship 35	1
For Colleg Colored BEST	

	PATENT	APPLICATION
--	--------	-------------

NECONO IO	84114473
-----------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

White the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the recept of which is hereby acknowledged. MEN IN ANTHONORY OF MYSTAN CHARGASTONS TO HEVALETT-PACKAPTO CRIVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., A TAXUS Combed Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Taxas, (hereinable: HPCC), and to its bullerationies and affiliates, agree to assign and bareful and hereby assign and transfer to HFTX, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent

entitles)	
SPECTRAL REFLECTANCE COMPRESSION	
Filling Date: 30 Jan 2015	Application No.: PCTUS3015013830
a ret aetablectus bens to deservoir bits, decrivirialis	therein, and any and all communitions, continuations-in-part (C-FPs), aid application for said Palant, and any and all other Palant of any theretine, and any entertains of said theretine, and any releases or remaining time, or anteresions of said
by HPIX", its successors, assigns, nonlinees or by	bons in myduu name for Palent in any country, to be held and enjoyed pal representatives. In the full end of the term or terms for which soci dended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and not been made.
AND two horeby coverant that the have full re-	tion nearly mall tests tone, transfered transfer interests witness with governor or this

executed and will not ensoure any agreement in conflict herwish and time infilm coverant and opine that the will each time a request is made, and without undue deby, execute and deliver all such papers as may be recossary or descrable to perfect the little to said invention(s) or interovernent(s), and application and said Patent, to HPOC, its accommon, issuffice, commences or legal representatives, and the agree to communicate to HPCC, or to its nominee of known face respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Platent, to tentify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lewful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-FPs, release and fireign applications, to make all evening impear znaescue at 2004 bis at difeesa grafiquius ab at illimines bas znatsweeb bas zitisa luttiga and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and will countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by medic in binding such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPCC:

AND the hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPOC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be besset and prended on or as a must of the epication advances in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

tions to reform colonicipations abidity print with teach of brocke to expectable with bota extraction restrict ewil application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Schedul & Zelamana		\$\frac{1}{2}	
Peter	Mannic		
First Middle Name	122 Nove		
An In		15 APRIL	
Sheingrap Oftwares		£1949	
Jan	Morovic		
Fore Militale March	Lout Name	`	
Rev 60004 (Assistantes	Page 1 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 044632 FRAME: 0430 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84114473
***************************************	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	F APPLICATION (con	t.)
nventor's Signature		Date	
lordi	Arnabat Benedicto		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		 Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
	Last Name		
nventor's Signature			
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page 2 of

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Morovic, Jan Morovic and Jordi Arnabat Benedicto is/are inventor(s) of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/542,711 filed July 11th, 2017 and entitled "SPECTRAL REFLECTANCE COMPRESSION".

WHEREAS, the said inventor(s) Peter Morovic and Jordi Arnabat Benedicto was/were at the material time, employee(s) of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc. (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of HP Inc. in respect of the invention, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., at the direction of HP Inc, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

> Serial No.: 15/542,711 July 11th, 2017 filed:

entitled: SPECTRAL REFLECTANCE COMPRESSION

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc., and HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

By:

Alessandro Orsi

Title: Associate General Counsel - IP Transactions

January 10th 2018 Date:

Record ID No. 84646608 Rev. September 2016

> **PATENT** REEL: 044632 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/16/2018